
General $633,692
Capital Outlay $106,114
Special Education $80,924

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.783
Owner Occupied $3.991
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.258
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $0.000

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,666,632
$495,882

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,204,618Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $230,713,332
Owner Occupied $41,528,162
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $24,582,291

Total $296,823,785

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.0
19.5%

40.7

$56,223Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 272.926
9-12 100.871

298.767
116.940

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 389.501 433.544

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 442

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 6

District Dropout Rate 4.1%

% Special Needs Students* 20.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

89.9%

17

Classroom Staff 2.4

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,190

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 424

Educational Funds $17,956

Sparsity $42,104

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 425.28

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

8

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

89

2024-2025 Profile of Bennett County 03-1

Home County: Bennett

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 15.704 17.837

403 1st Ave, Martin, SD 57551

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $17,096,703

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $72,191

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $1,373,801

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,257,748
PK Instruction $58,615
Adult Instruction $0

$889,449
$5,643

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $267,347

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,059,712
County $53,776

State $2,825,353
Federal $1,618,070
Total $5,556,912

$0
$0
$0

$32,073

$457,638
$0

$495,882
$204,419

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$32,073 $1,157,939

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$18,777

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$391,232
$875,970

$214,157
$13,500

$4,986
$0

$72,433
$0
$0
$0
$0

$24,977

$150,791
$84,265

$1,862
$120,391

$0
$0

$17,183

$287,678

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$259,251 $1,157 $0
$0 $491,495 $0

$1,132,569 $56,981 $0

Salary Property Other
$3,042,922

$55,680
$0

$277,804
$660,856
$137,316

$0
$323,739
$116,407
$131,307

$0
$0
$0

$128,186

$756,431
$8,080

$0
$62,118

$181,410
$65,246

$0
$73,831
$26,276
$29,840

$0
$0
$0

$12,580

$202,725
$0
$0

$184,468
$103,510

$53,725
$388,325
$440,337

$4,325
$140,428

$0
$0
$0

$90,949

$431,854
$498

$0
$20,305
$14,458

$4,120
$684

$134,484
$95,526

$257,193
$18,777

$0
$0

$60,609

$943
$0
$0

$2,315
$0
$0

$1,476,286
$16,743
$45,918

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$200,416
$0

$19,631
$0
$0
$0
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Bennett County 03-1

Other Enterprise

$5,036,066

$325,109 $444,507

$6,470,389 $939,706 $1,252,400Total Expenditures

$4,874,218 $1,215,812 $1,608,791 $1,038,508 $1,542,206 $220,047


